Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMAGEX.COM, INC.	10/18/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAGEX, INC.	
Street Address:	10800 NE POINTS DRIVE	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09479918
Application Number:	09479909
Application Number:	09480645
Application Number:	09480838
Application Number:	09480816
Application Number:	09479913
Application Number:	09480334

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: kwilliams@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W. Address Line 2: Suite 1200

PATENT

REEL: 024916 FRAME: 0746

0.00 09479918

501277509

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Glembocki	
Total Attachments: 3 source=(B)Cert. of Name Change - ImageX.com to ImageX (10-18-01)#page1.tif source=(B)Cert. of Name Change - ImageX.com to ImageX (10-18-01)#page2.tif source=(B)Cert. of Name Change - ImageX.com to ImageX (10-18-01)#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 024916 FRAME: 0747

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

IMAGEX.COM, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to IMAGEX, INC.

UBI Number: 601 652 942

Date: October 18, 2001



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State 2-517865-8

REEL: 024916 FRAME: 0748

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF IMAGEX.COM, INC.

OCT 1 8 2001

STATE OF WAShing UN

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, RCW 23B.10.020 and RCW 23B.10.060, the undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for filing:

- 1. The name of the corporation is ImageX.com, Inc.
- 2. Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of this corporation is ImageX, Inc."

- 3. The date of adoption of the amendment by the Board of Directors of this corporation is July 25, 2001.
 - 4. Shareholder action was not required pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Amendment are executed by said corporation by its duly authorized officer this 25th day of July 2001.

IMAGEX.COM. INC.

Mariam / Naini

Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 024916 FRAME: 0749

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF IMAGEX.COM, INC.

OCT 1 8 7801

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Pursuant to the provisions of the Washington Business Corporation Act, RCW 23B.10.020 and RCW 23B.10.060, the undersigned corporation hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for filing:

- 1. The name of the corporation is ImageX.com, Inc.
- 2. Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of this corporation is ImageX, Inc."

- 3. The date of adoption of the amendment by the Board of Directors of this corporation is July 25, 2001.
 - 4. Shareholder action was not required pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Amendment are executed by said corporation by its duly authorized officer this 25th day of July 2001.

IMAGEX.COM, INC.

Mariam J. Naini

Vice President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary

PATENT REEL: 024916 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 08/31/2010

1